

NEWS RELEASE

Inomin and Sumitomo Metal Mining Canada Extend Term Sheet Exclusivity Period

Vancouver, British Columbia, March 6, 2025 – Inomin Mines Inc. (TSX.V: <u>MINE</u>) ("Inomin" or the "Company") is pleased to announce it has signed an agreement with Sumitomo Metal Mining Canada Ltd. extending the exclusivity period a further sixty days, to April 30, 2025, on the companies' non-binding term sheet (the "Term Sheet") dated November 1, 2024. The Term Sheet sets forth the key terms of a proposed earn-in and joint venture agreement to be entered into on Inomin's Beaver-Lynx project in south-central British Columbia.

About Beaver-Lynx

The Beaver-Lynx property comprises **25,350 hectares** and is ideally located in south-central British Columbia, 50 kilometres from the city of Williams Lake and adjacent to Taseko Mines' (TSX: <u>TKO</u>) Gibraltar mine project, one of the largest open-pit copper mines in Canada. Beaver-Lynx is **easily accessible by good all-season roads, and is close to hydro-electric power, as well as active railway lines**. The Company owns a 100% interest in the project with no royalties.

About Inomin Mines

Inomin Mines is focused on the identification, acquisition, and exploration of mineral properties with strong potential to host significant resources, especially critical minerals, as well as gold and silver projects. Inomin trades on the TSX Venture Exchange under the symbol <u>MINE</u>. For more information visit the Company's website: <u>www.inominmines.com</u>.

Inomin Mines Director, L. John Peters, P.Geo., a qualified person as defined by National Instrument 43-101 – *Standards of Disclosure for Mineral Projects*, has reviewed and approved the technical information in this news release.

On behalf of the board of Inomin Mines:

Inomin Mines Inc. Per: *"John Gomez"* President and CEO

For more information and project partner opportunities please contact:

John Gomez Email: info@inominmines.com

Cautionary Note Regarding Forward-Looking Information

This news release includes certain statements and information that may constitute forward-looking information within the meaning of applicable Canadian securities laws. Forward-looking statements relate to future events or future performance and reflect the expectations or beliefs of management of the Company regarding future events. Generally, forward-looking statements and information can be identified by the use of forward-looking terminology such as "intends" or "expects", or variations of such words and phrases or statements that certain actions, events or results "may", "could", "should", "would" or "occur". This information and these statements, referred to herein as "forward-looking statements", are not historical facts, are made as of the date of this news release and include without limitation, statements regarding discussions of future plans, estimates and forecasts and statements as to management's expectations and intentions with respect to, among other things, the plans and expectations of the Company with respect to the Beaver-Lynx project, and in particular, the potential of the Beaver-Lynx project as a major nickel source, that the mineral resource potential of Beaver-Lynx will be realized, and the execution of a Definitive Agreement.

Although management of the Company has attempted to identify important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those contained in forward-looking statements or forward-looking information, there may be other factors that cause results not to be as anticipated, estimated or intended. There can be no assurance that such statements will prove to be accurate, as actual results and future events could differ materially from those anticipated in such statements. Accordingly, readers should not place

Inomin Mines Inc. 700 West Georgia Street, Suite 2200, Vancouver, BC Canada V7Y 1K8 www.inominmines.com undue reliance on forward-looking statements and forward-looking information. Readers are cautioned that reliance on such information may not be appropriate for other purposes. The Company does not undertake to update any forward-looking statement, forward-looking information or financial out-look that are incorporated by reference herein, except in accordance with applicable securities laws. We seek safe harbor.

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.